
Wingate (0-1, 0-1 SAC) -vs- Tusculum (1-0, 1-0 SAC)
11/21/20 at Greeneville, Tenn.

 
 

 
 
Wingate 75

Tusculum 87

Date: 11/21/20
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 105
Site: Greeneville, Tenn.
Referees: Corey Haney (R), Kenny Pate (U1), Phillip Williams (U2)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wingate 30 45 75
Tusculum 43 44 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Tucker, Kendrick * 32 9-14 1-4 2-2 3-1 4 3 1 0 0 1 21
02 Sio, Francis * 35 4-11 2-5 3-5 0-1 1 4 4 3 1 0 13
21 Taylor, Quantra * 24 5-5 0-0 3-10 3-8 11 2 0 2 0 0 13
05 Priest, Miguel * 15 2-2 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 0 7
00 Cottingham, Jarren * 28 2-8 0-2 2-4 1-2 3 3 2 2 0 2 6
15 Pringle, Rashaard 14 0-3 0-1 5-6 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5
22 Roberts, Vontrez 14 0-3 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
20 Bell, Taylor 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
23 Wilson, Andreas 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 2
04 Clark, Destin 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
25 Bailey, Blake 5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 3-14 24-39 15-22 37 25 12 13 1 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-21   47.62 % 3-8   37.50 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 14-33   42.42 % 0-6   0.00 % 17-29   58.62 %
Total 24-54   44.4 % 3-14   21.4 % 24-39   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 7 1st-12:47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Gibson, Trenton * 30 2-9 1-6 9-10 2-4 6 4 6 2 1 1 14
00 Scott, Joshua * 24 4-9 2-6 0-0 3-3 6 3 2 3 0 1 10
04 Brown, Keaston * 27 1-4 1-3 5-6 2-3 5 3 3 3 0 2 8
10 West, James * 23 3-7 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 8
24 Mitchell, Brandon * 19 2-6 0-0 1-5 1-3 4 4 1 0 2 0 5
14 Wilkins, DyQuavis 17 5-7 1-3 1-3 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 12
30 Funderburk, Kobe 5 4-4 4-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
01 Mitchell, Justin 23 4-7 2-5 1-1 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 11
21 Legiste, Inady 11 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 5
34 Mgbechi, Peter 8 1-3 0-0 0-2 4-0 4 2 0 2 0 0 2
23 Cohen, Adrian 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0
05 Dixon, Zack 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tyler, Ray 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 14-36 19-29 19-23 42 29 16 16 4 6 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 6-18   33.33 % 9-14   64.29 %
Second Half 13-32   40.63 % 8-18   44.44 % 10-15   66.67 %
Total 27-61   44.3 % 14-36   38.9 % 19-29   65.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 42
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
12:00



First Half Box Score
Wingate 30

Tusculum 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Tucker, Kendrick 16 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
2 Sio, Francis 18 3-8 2-4 3-5 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 11
21 Taylor, Quantra 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
5 Priest, Miguel 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
0 Cottingham, Jarren 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
15 Pringle, Rashaard 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Roberts, Vontrez 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Bell, Taylor 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Wilson, Andreas 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Clark, Destin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Bailey, Blake 5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-21 3-8 7-10 2-7 9 12 5 7 1 0 30
47.6 % 37.5 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Gibson, Trenton 15 0-5 0-4 3-4 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 1 3
0 Scott, Joshua 12 4-5 2-3 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 3 0 0 10
4 Brown, Keaston 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 2
10 West, James 14 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
24 Mitchell, Brandon 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Wilkins, DyQuavis 8 2-3 0-1 1-3 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 5
30 Funderburk, Kobe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mitchell, Justin 12 3-4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
21 Legiste, Inady 9 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 5
34 Mgbechi, Peter 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Cohen, Adrian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Dixon, Zack 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tyler, Ray 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 6-18 9-14 11-12 23 11 7 8 0 5 43
48.3 % 33.3 % 64.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Wingate 45

Tusculum 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Tucker, Kendrick 16 5-9 0-2 2-2 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 12
2 Sio, Francis 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 0 2
21 Taylor, Quantra 12 3-3 0-0 3-10 3-6 9 2 0 0 0 0 9
5 Priest, Miguel 10 2-2 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7
0 Cottingham, Jarren 20 2-7 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 6
15 Pringle, Rashaard 6 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Roberts, Vontrez 6 0-2 0-0 4-6 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Bell, Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Wilson, Andreas 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Clark, Destin 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
25 Bailey, Blake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 0-6 17-29 13-15 28 13 7 6 0 4 45
42.4 % 0.0 % 58.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Gibson, Trenton 15 2-4 1-2 6-6 1-3 4 3 3 1 1 0 11
0 Scott, Joshua 12 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
4 Brown, Keaston 15 1-3 1-2 3-4 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 0 6
10 West, James 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
24 Mitchell, Brandon 16 2-5 0-0 1-5 1-2 3 2 1 0 2 0 5
14 Wilkins, DyQuavis 9 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
30 Funderburk, Kobe 4 4-4 4-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
1 Mitchell, Justin 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
21 Legiste, Inady 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Mgbechi, Peter 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Cohen, Adrian 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
5 Dixon, Zack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tyler, Ray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 8-18 10-15 8-11 19 18 9 8 4 1 44
40.6 % 44.4 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wingate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tusculum
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,KENDRICK 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KEASTON
19:09 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JOSHUA

GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,QUANTRA(in the paint) 18:54 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by COTTINGHAM,JARREN --

18:41 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JOSHUA
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,TRENTON

MISS LAYUP by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 18:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,BRANDON

18:05 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,TRENTON
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --

18:02 FOUL  by MITCHELL,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by SIO,FRANCIS 17:50 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by COTTINGHAM,JARREN --

17:34 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JOSHUA

17:32 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOSHUA(in the paint)
FOUL  by PRIEST,MIGUEL 17:22
TURNOVER  by PRIEST,MIGUEL 17:22

17:13 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JOSHUA
16:46 FOUL  by MITCHELL,BRANDON

GOOD FT by SIO,FRANCIS 16:46 6-5 V 1
MISS FT by SIO,FRANCIS 16:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:46 SUB IN by LEGISTE,INADY
16:46 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,BRANDON

GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,QUANTRA(in the paint) 16:25 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by PRIEST,MIGUEL --
FOUL  by SIO,FRANCIS 16:11

16:07 MISS 3PTR by LEGISTE,INADY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KEASTON

15:59 FOUL  by GIBSON,TRENTON
15:59 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,TRENTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
SUB IN by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 15:59
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 15:59
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,KENDRICK 15:31 10-5 V 5

15:08 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,TRENTON

14:59 10-8 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JOSHUA
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,TRENTON

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 14:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PRIEST,MIGUEL 14:33
SUB IN by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 14:33
SUB OUT by PRIEST,MIGUEL 14:33

14:33 SUB IN by COHEN,ADRIAN
14:33 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
14:33 SUB IN by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
14:33 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOSHUA
14:33 SUB OUT by BROWN,KEASTON
14:33 SUB OUT by WEST,JAMES
14:22 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,TRENTON

BLOCK  by SIO,FRANCIS 14:22
REBOUND DEF by COTTINGHAM,JARREN --
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,KENDRICK(in the paint) 13:55 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by SIO,FRANCIS --

13:35 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,TRENTON



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:33 FOUL  by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
13:33 SUB IN by MGBECHI,PETER
13:33 SUB IN by DIXON,ZACK
13:33 SUB OUT by LEGISTE,INADY
13:33 SUB OUT by GIBSON,TRENTON

MISS LAYUP by SIO,FRANCIS 13:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS

13:02 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,ZACK
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,VONTREZ --
GOOD 3PTR by SIO,FRANCIS 12:47 15-8 V 7
FOUL  by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 12:33
SUB IN by WILSON,ANDREAS 12:33
SUB IN by CLARK,DESTIN 12:33
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 12:33
SUB OUT by TUCKER,KENDRICK 12:33

12:19 TURNOVER  by COHEN,ADRIAN
11:57 FOUL  by COHEN,ADRIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
11:57 SUB IN by WEST,JAMES
11:57 SUB OUT by COHEN,ADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 11:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS

11:30 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by MGBECHI,PETER

FOUL  by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 11:26
11:26 MISS FT by MGBECHI,PETER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:26 MISS FT by MGBECHI,PETER

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,VONTREZ --
TURNOVER  by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 11:03
SUB IN by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 11:03
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 11:03

11:03 SUB IN by LEGISTE,INADY
11:03 SUB IN by BROWN,KEASTON
11:03 SUB OUT by MGBECHI,PETER
11:03 SUB OUT by DIXON,ZACK
10:50 15-11 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 10:32
10:31 STEAL  by LEGISTE,INADY

FOUL  by CLARK,DESTIN 10:27
10:27 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,KEASTON
10:27 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,KEASTON
10:08 FOUL  by LEGISTE,INADY

GOOD FT by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 10:08 16-13 V 3
GOOD FT by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 10:08 17-13 V 4

09:59 TURNOVER  by LEGISTE,INADY
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 09:59
SUB OUT by SIO,FRANCIS 09:59
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
FOUL  by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 09:40

09:40 MISS FT by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:40 MISS FT by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --
SUB IN by BELL,TAYLOR 09:40
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 09:40
TURNOVER  by CLARK,DESTIN 09:30

09:29 STEAL  by BROWN,KEASTON

09:26 17-15 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ANDREAS 09:01



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TUCKER,KENDRICK 08:57
SUB OUT by CLARK,DESTIN 08:57

08:57 SUB IN by GIBSON,TRENTON
08:57 SUB OUT by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
08:32 17-17 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by LEGISTE,INADY
FOUL  by WILSON,ANDREAS 08:32

08:32 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,KENDRICK 08:04 19-18 V 1

07:54 19-21 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LEGISTE,INADY
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KEASTON

TURNOVER  by WILSON,ANDREAS 07:32
07:32 STEAL  by BROWN,KEASTON

FOUL  by WILSON,ANDREAS 07:28
07:28 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:28 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by GIBSON,TRENTON
07:28 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by GIBSON,TRENTON

SUB IN by SIO,FRANCIS 07:28
SUB OUT by WILSON,ANDREAS 07:28

07:28 SUB IN by SCOTT,JOSHUA
07:28 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
07:04 FOUL  by BROWN,KEASTON

MISS FT by SIO,FRANCIS 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by TUCKER,KENDRICK 07:04
07:04 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by LEGISTE,INADY
07:04 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by LEGISTE,INADY
07:04 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
07:04 SUB OUT by LEGISTE,INADY

GOOD JUMPER by SIO,FRANCIS 06:35 21-25 H 4
FOUL  by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 06:21

06:21 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by GIBSON,TRENTON
06:21 MISS FT by GIBSON,TRENTON

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JOSHUA
SUB IN by BAILEY,BLAKE 06:21
SUB IN by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 06:21
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 06:21
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 06:21

06:17 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:53 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,VONTREZ --

05:39 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KEASTON
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JOSHUA

05:29 TURNOVER  by WEST,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by SIO,FRANCIS 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOSHUA
04:58 23-32 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JAMES
04:32 SUB IN by LEGISTE,INADY
04:32 SUB OUT by WEST,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by SIO,FRANCIS 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGISTE,INADY

04:16 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,TRENTON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:14 SUB IN by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
04:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,KEASTON
04:13 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
04:09 23-34 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BLAKE 03:43
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BLAKE --



TURNOVER  by SIO,FRANCIS 03:35
03:34 STEAL  by GIBSON,TRENTON
03:32 23-36 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,TRENTON
03:12 FOUL  by LEGISTE,INADY

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:12
MISS FT by BAILEY,BLAKE 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOSHUA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 03:12
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by MGBECHI,PETER
03:12 SUB OUT by LEGISTE,INADY
03:01 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,TRENTON

-- REBOUND OFF by MGBECHI,PETER
FOUL  by TUCKER,KENDRICK 02:56

02:56 23-38 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

02:56 23-39 H 16 GOOD FT by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
MISS 3PTR by SIO,FRANCIS 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,TRENTON
02:29 SUB IN by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
02:29 SUB IN by TYLER,RAY
02:29 SUB OUT by GIBSON,TRENTON
02:29 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
02:10 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,KENDRICK --
02:04 FOUL  by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS

GOOD FT by SIO,FRANCIS 02:04 24-39 H 15
GOOD FT by SIO,FRANCIS 02:04 25-39 H 14

02:04 SUB IN by GIBSON,TRENTON
02:04 SUB OUT by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
01:57 FOUL  by MGBECHI,PETER
01:57 TURNOVER  by MGBECHI,PETER

GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,KENDRICK 01:45 28-39 H 11
01:25 MISS 3PTR by TYLER,RAY

-- REBOUND OFF by MGBECHI,PETER
01:16 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JOSHUA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:16
SUB IN by CLARK,DESTIN 01:16
SUB OUT by BAILEY,BLAKE 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by WEST,JAMES
01:16 SUB IN by COHEN,ADRIAN
01:16 SUB OUT by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
01:16 SUB OUT by TYLER,RAY

MISS JUMPER by SIO,FRANCIS 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:34 28-41 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MGBECHI,PETER
00:17 FOUL  by SCOTT,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by BELL,TAYLOR 00:17 29-41 H 12
GOOD FT by BELL,TAYLOR 00:17 30-41 H 11

00:00 MISS LAYUP by MGBECHI,PETER
-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,JAMES

00:00 30-43 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by WEST,JAMES(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wingate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tusculum
19:44 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by SIO,FRANCIS --
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,KENDRICK 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,TRENTON



19:26 MISS LAYUP by WEST,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,BRANDON

FOUL  by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 19:22
19:22 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,BRANDON
19:22 MISS FT by MITCHELL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --
GOOD LAYUP by COTTINGHAM,JARREN(in the paint) 19:13 32-44 H 12
ASSIST  by TUCKER,KENDRICK --

18:51 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,TRENTON
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,KENDRICK 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KEASTON
FOUL  by TUCKER,KENDRICK 18:24
FOUL  by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 18:13

18:13 MISS FT by MITCHELL,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:13 MISS FT by MITCHELL,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,QUANTRA(in the paint) 17:59 34-44 H 10
ASSIST  by PRIEST,MIGUEL --

17:43 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KEASTON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:33 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,TRENTON
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --

17:26 FOUL  by BROWN,KEASTON
SUB IN by BELL,TAYLOR 17:26
SUB OUT by SIO,FRANCIS 17:26

17:26 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
17:26 SUB IN by LEGISTE,INADY
17:26 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,BRANDON
17:26 SUB OUT by GIBSON,TRENTON
17:21 FOUL  by LEGISTE,INADY

MISS FT by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 17:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAMES
SUB IN by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 17:21
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 17:21

17:21 SUB IN by MGBECHI,PETER
17:21 SUB OUT by LEGISTE,INADY
16:58 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BELL,TAYLOR 16:53

16:53 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,KEASTON
16:53 34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,KEASTON
16:34 FOUL  by MGBECHI,PETER

MISS FT by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 16:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,BRANDON
FOUL  by PRIEST,MIGUEL 16:34
SUB IN by SIO,FRANCIS 16:34
SUB IN by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 16:34
SUB OUT by BELL,TAYLOR 16:34
SUB OUT by PRIEST,MIGUEL 16:34

16:34 SUB IN by MITCHELL,BRANDON
16:34 SUB OUT by MGBECHI,PETER
16:21 TURNOVER  by WEST,JAMES

STEAL  by TUCKER,KENDRICK 16:20
TURNOVER  by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 16:16

16:00 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by COTTINGHAM,JARREN --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 15:42



15:42 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,KENDRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KENDRICK(in the paint) 15:39 36-46 H 10

15:29 36-48 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,JAMES

15:20 FOUL  by WEST,JAMES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20

15:20 SUB IN by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
15:20 SUB IN by COHEN,ADRIAN
15:20 SUB IN by GIBSON,TRENTON
15:20 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOSHUA
15:20 SUB OUT by BROWN,KEASTON
15:20 SUB OUT by WEST,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 15:09
15:09 BLOCK  by COHEN,ADRIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,TRENTON
15:04 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:41 FOUL  by COHEN,ADRIAN

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 14:41 37-48 H 11
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 14:41 38-48 H 10

14:23 38-51 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,TRENTON
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 13:54
13:37 TURNOVER  by COHEN,ADRIAN

STEAL  by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 13:36
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 13:31
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,VONTREZ --

13:30 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 13:30 39-51 H 12
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 13:30 40-51 H 11

13:11 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:07 40-53 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COHEN,ADRIAN

13:01 FOUL  by GIBSON,TRENTON
MISS FT by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 13:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 13:01 41-53 H 12
SUB IN by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 13:01
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 13:01

12:43 41-56 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,KENDRICK 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,TRENTON
12:00 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,BRANDON(in the paint)
11:41 FOUL  by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:41
GOOD FT by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 11:41 42-58 H 16
GOOD FT by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 11:41 43-58 H 15
SUB IN by PRIEST,MIGUEL 11:41
SUB IN by WILSON,ANDREAS 11:41
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 11:41
SUB OUT by TUCKER,KENDRICK 11:41
FOUL  by SIO,FRANCIS 11:19

11:13 43-60 H 17 GOOD DUNK by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,TRENTON

10:51 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 10:51 44-60 H 16
GOOD FT by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 10:51 45-60 H 15

10:43 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ANDREAS --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ANDREAS 10:34



REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,QUANTRA(in the paint) 10:28 47-60 H 13

10:12 47-63 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,TRENTON

09:53 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
MISS FT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 09:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by PRIEST,MIGUEL 09:53

09:53 MISS FT by MITCHELL,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KEASTON

SUB IN by CLARK,DESTIN 09:53
SUB OUT by PRIEST,MIGUEL 09:53

09:53 SUB IN by BROWN,KEASTON
09:53 SUB IN by SCOTT,JOSHUA
09:53 SUB IN by WEST,JAMES
09:53 SUB OUT by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
09:53 SUB OUT by COHEN,ADRIAN
09:53 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
09:51 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KEASTON

STEAL  by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 09:50
MISS LAYUP by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 09:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:44 SUB IN by LEGISTE,INADY
09:44 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,BRANDON
09:43 FOUL  by LEGISTE,INADY

MISS FT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 09:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 09:43 48-63 H 15

09:43 SUB IN by MGBECHI,PETER
09:43 SUB OUT by LEGISTE,INADY
09:22 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:17 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,TRENTON

-- REBOUND OFF by MGBECHI,PETER
09:15 MISS JUMPER by MGBECHI,PETER

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ANDREAS --
GOOD LAYUP by SIO,FRANCIS(in the paint) 09:07 50-63 H 13

09:00 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by COTTINGHAM,JARREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:54 52-63 H 11
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --

08:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 08:52
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 08:52

08:52 SUB IN by MITCHELL,BRANDON
08:52 SUB OUT by MGBECHI,PETER

FOUL  by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 08:35
08:35 52-64 H 12 GOOD FT by GIBSON,TRENTON
08:35 52-65 H 13 GOOD FT by GIBSON,TRENTON

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ANDREAS(in the paint) 08:20 54-65 H 11
08:08 54-68 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KEASTON

-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,TRENTON
MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOSHUA
07:37 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,VONTREZ --
FOUL  by SIO,FRANCIS 07:28
TURNOVER  by SIO,FRANCIS 07:28

07:28 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 07:28



SUB IN by TUCKER,KENDRICK 07:28
SUB OUT by SIO,FRANCIS 07:28
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,VONTREZ 07:28

07:15 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --

07:13 FOUL  by MITCHELL,BRANDON
MISS FT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 07:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 07:13 55-68 H 13

06:56 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,TRENTON

06:49 55-70 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,TRENTON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 06:40

06:40 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by COTTINGHAM,JARREN --
MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 06:36
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,DESTIN --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DESTIN 06:33
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,QUANTRA(in the paint) 06:30 57-70 H 13
FOUL  by WILSON,ANDREAS 06:10

06:10 57-71 H 14 GOOD FT by BROWN,KEASTON
06:10 MISS FT by BROWN,KEASTON

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KENDRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:04 59-71 H 12
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --

05:39 TURNOVER  by WEST,JAMES
STEAL  by CLARK,DESTIN 05:39
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DESTIN 05:35

05:35 BLOCK  by GIBSON,TRENTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:34 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
05:34 SUB OUT by WEST,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ANDREAS 05:20
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,KENDRICK --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,ANDREAS 05:07

05:06 STEAL  by SCOTT,JOSHUA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --
04:51 FOUL  by GIBSON,TRENTON

GOOD FT by TUCKER,KENDRICK 04:51 60-71 H 11
GOOD FT by TUCKER,KENDRICK 04:51 61-71 H 10
SUB IN by SIO,FRANCIS 04:51
SUB IN by PRIEST,MIGUEL 04:51
SUB OUT by CLARK,DESTIN 04:51
SUB OUT by WILSON,ANDREAS 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by MGBECHI,PETER
04:51 SUB IN by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
04:51 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOSHUA
04:51 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,BRANDON
04:39 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KEASTON

REBOUND DEF by PRIEST,MIGUEL --
MISS LAYUP by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 04:27
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --

04:24 FOUL  by GIBSON,TRENTON
MISS FT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 04:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
04:24 SUB IN by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
04:24 SUB OUT by GIBSON,TRENTON
04:10 TURNOVER  by MGBECHI,PETER



04:10 SUB IN by MITCHELL,BRANDON
04:10 SUB OUT by MGBECHI,PETER

GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KENDRICK(in the paint) 03:49 63-71 H 8
03:34 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUANTRA --
03:31 FOUL  by MITCHELL,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 03:31 64-71 H 7
MISS FT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,BRANDON
03:21 64-74 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by FUNDERBURK,KOBE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KEASTON
MISS 3PTR by SIO,FRANCIS 03:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SIO,FRANCIS 02:51
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,KENDRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KENDRICK(in the paint) 02:50 66-74 H 8

02:32 66-77 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KEASTON

GOOD LAYUP by PRIEST,MIGUEL(in the paint) 02:20 68-77 H 9
ASSIST  by SIO,FRANCIS --

01:55 68-80 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
FOUL  by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 01:47
TURNOVER  by COTTINGHAM,JARREN 01:47
SUB IN by BELL,TAYLOR 01:47
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,QUANTRA 01:47

01:47 SUB IN by LEGISTE,INADY
01:47 SUB IN by SCOTT,JOSHUA
01:47 SUB IN by GIBSON,TRENTON
01:47 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,BRANDON
01:47 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
01:47 SUB OUT by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
01:36 68-83 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by FUNDERBURK,KOBE

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by PRIEST,MIGUEL(in the paint) 01:18 70-83 H 13
ASSIST  by SIO,FRANCIS --

01:18 FOUL  by SCOTT,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by PRIEST,MIGUEL 01:18 71-83 H 12
FOUL  by BELL,TAYLOR 01:16

01:16 71-84 H 13 GOOD FT by GIBSON,TRENTON
01:16 71-85 H 14 GOOD FT by GIBSON,TRENTON

SUB IN by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 01:16
SUB OUT by BELL,TAYLOR 01:16
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KENDRICK(in the paint) 01:03 73-85 H 12
ASSIST  by SIO,FRANCIS --

00:44 FOUL  by BROWN,KEASTON
00:44 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KEASTON

MISS LAYUP by PRINGLE,RASHAARD 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KEASTON

00:34 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KEASTON
TURNOVER  by SIO,FRANCIS 00:26
FOUL  by SIO,FRANCIS 00:24

00:24 73-86 H 13 GOOD FT by GIBSON,TRENTON
00:24 73-87 H 14 GOOD FT by GIBSON,TRENTON

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,KENDRICK 00:12
REBOUND OFF by PRIEST,MIGUEL --

00:08 FOUL  by SCOTT,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by PRIEST,MIGUEL 00:08 74-87 H 13
GOOD FT by PRIEST,MIGUEL 00:08 75-87 H 12


